Distr. GENERAL

ITTC(XV)/12

17 November 1993

Original: ENGLISH

FIFTEENTH SESSION 10-17 November 1993 Yokohama, Japan

DECISION 5(XV)

APPOINTMENT OF THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

The International Tropical Timber Council,

Recalling its Decision 4(I) by which it appointed Dato' Dr. Freezailah bin Che Yeom as the Executive Director of the International Tropical Timber Organization from 1 November 1986 to 31 March 1990,

Referring to its Decision 2(VII) which extended the appointment of Dato' Dr. Freezailah bin Che Yeom for a further term of two years with effect from 1 April 1990 to 31 March 1992,

Referring to its Decision 8(XI) which extended the appointment of Dato' Dr. Freezailah bin Che Yeom for a further term of two years with effect from 1 April 1992 to 31 March 1994,

Noting with appreciation the extraordinary efforts of the Executive Director in guiding the ITTO from its birth to its current status,

<u>Decides</u>, in accordance with the International Tropical Timber Agreement, 1983, to extend the appointment of Dato' Dr. Freezailah bin Che Yeom for another term of 24 months subject to the continued existence of the International Tropical Timber Organization.
